“Consultant shall receive compensation, including authorized 
reimbursements, for all Services rendered under this Agreement at 
the rates set forth in Exhibit “C” attached hereto and incorporated 
herein by reference.  The total compensation shall not exceed Two 
Hundred Seven Thousand, Six Hundred Twenty Dollars ($207,620) 
over the Term of the Agreement without written approval of the City 
Council or City Manager as applicable.  Extra Work may be 

authorized, as described below, and if authorized, will be 
compensated at the rates and manner set forth in this Agreement.”